### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Record to Remove Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 019105 Frame 0522. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dinesh Mohan	03/29/2007
Florin Balus	03/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0762771

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)303-0005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-303-2003

Email: mike@grpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP

Address Line 1: 5 Mt. Royal Ave., Mt. Royal Office Park
Address Line 4: Marlborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOR-138PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOR-138PC\_Original\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019855 FRAME: 0028

500358502

340.00 340.00

CH \$40

source=NOR-138PC\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NOR-138PC\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=NOR-138PC\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PAGE 04

USPTO 4/5/2007 9:42:55 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server TO:GUERIN & RODRIGUEZ, LLP COMPANY:5 MT. ROYAL AVE., MT. ROYAL OFFICE PARK

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		04/03/2007 500251681		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Dinesh Mohan			03/29/2007	
Florin Balus			03/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Nortei Networks	Limited		
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard	2351 Soulavard Alfred-Nobel		
City:	St. Laurent, Que	St. Laurent, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code;	H4S 2A9			
PROPERTY NUMBE				9
Property T	уре	Number		
PCT Number: US08		0882771		Sossoy
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			Y
Fax Number:	(508)303-00			\$40.08
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt to unsuccessful, Phone: 508_303_2003			Ę.	
Phone: 508-303-2003  Email: mike@grpatent.com				
Correspondent Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP				
Address Line 1: 5 Mt. Royal Ava., Mt. Royal Office Perk				
Address Line 4:		, MASSACHUSETTS 01752		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOR-138PC		NOR-138PC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael A. Rodríguez		
Total Attachments; 3 source=NOR-138PC_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=NOR-138PC_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=NOR-138PC_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif				

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are listed below our names, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

# MULTI-PROTOCOL SUPPORT OVER ETHERNET PACKET-SWITCHED NETWORKS

as described in an International application for letters patent filed on February 23, 2007, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/062771, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in the United States and other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP whose full office address is 5 Mount Royal Avenue, Mount Royal Office Park, Marlborough, MA 01752 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Khurih Hohan	Mar 29,2007
Dinesh Mohan	Date
89 Kenins Cres	
Kanata, Ontario K2K 3E5	
CANADA Mamor	VIPUL RAWAT
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
·	
Florin Balus 41 Dartmoor	Date
Kanata, Ontario K2M 1S6 CANADA	
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP whose full office address is 5 Mount Royal Avenue, Mount Royal Office Park, Marlborough, MA 01752 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Date

Dinesh Mohan 89 Kenins Cres Kanata, Ontario K2K 3E5 CANADA

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

41 Dattriloor.

Kanata, Ontario K2M 186

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)